

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4673 OF 2025

Sunil Jaganath Kamat ... Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Rajvardhan Ghadge (through V.C.) for the Petitioner.

Mr. C.D. Mali, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 23rd March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Service is awaited.
2. Stand over to 30th March 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier by Order dated 8th December 2025, to continue till next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]